506186666 08/04/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6233405

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY'S NAME AND ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 049484 Frame 0962. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL LANOIS	06/05/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RRR SPORTS LLC DBA BIOFUSION MEDICAL
Street Address:	2101 E. ST. ELMO RD., BUILDING 1, STE. 100
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78744

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29690370

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)983-8080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8169838000

Email: pto-kc@huschblackwell.com
Correspondent Name: HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP

Address Line 1: 4801 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1000 KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	546465.10002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINA N. OSTORGA
SIGNATURE:	/Christina N. Ostorga/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=Corrective Assignment#page1.tif

source=Corrective Assignment#page2.tif

source=Corrective Assignment#page3.tif

source=Originally Filed Patent Assignment Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=Originally Filed Patent Assignment Cover Sheet#page2.tif

PATENT 506186666 REEL: 053394 FRAME: 0157

8/4/2020 Assignment

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	
	06/05/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIO FUSION MEDICAL, LLC
X	2503 CEDARVIEW DRIVE
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78704

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29690370	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)983-8080 **Phone:** 816-983-8000

Email: pto-kc@huschblackwell.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP
Address Line 1: 4801 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1000
Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	542465.10002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT J. BOWMAN
Signature:	/Robert J. Bowman/
Date:	06/17/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif

source=Assignment#page2.tif

source=Assignment#page3.tif

8/4/2020 Assignment

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT 557 5042 **Receipt Date:** 06/17/2019

file:///C:/Users/costorga/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/INetCache/Content.Outlook/3268PL4E/EASPAT5575042.html

REEL: 053394 FRAME: 0159

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Daniel Lanois, having a residential address of 101 Lamond Ct., Prosper, TX 75078 (the "Assignor"), is the inventor of a certain new and useful invention (the "Invention") relating to a:

SCREW

for which a non-provisional application was filed on May 7, 2019 as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/690,370 (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner and in full possession of the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, in and to said Application and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

(10 00 6/21/2030 RRR Sports LLC dba BioFusion Medical WHEREAS, Bio Fusion Medical, 4.56. organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Texas, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignce"), having its principal office and place of 2101 E St Elmo Rd, Building 1, Ste. 100, Austin, TX 78744 business at 2503 Codarview Drive, Austin, TX 78794, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, in and to said Application and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest within the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries, in and to said Invention, said Application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries, together with any and all provisionals, nonprovisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, renewals, reexaminations, substitutes or extensions thereof, and including all rights to claim priority, and Assignors do hereby authorize and request all appropriate domestic and foreign patent or government authorities in foreign countries to issue in accordance with this Assignment any and all Letters Patent that may be granted, either on said Application or otherwise for said Invention.

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will, at any time upon request, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's

Doctor 4828-8120-1303 1

rights in and to the Invention and any and all United States and/or foreign Letters Patent that may be granted on said Application or otherwise for said Invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this Agreement as of the day and year written below.

Daniel Lanois (Assignor)

STATE OF TEXAS)
COUNTY OF Collin)
ss.

On this <u>J</u> day of <u>J</u> 2019, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Daniel Lanois to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

02/04/2022

WILLIAM BEEVES

VIOLENCE DE MOTOR DE MARCON DE

DoctD: 4828-8120-1303.1

RRR Sports LLC dba BioFusion Medical BioFusion Medical-LLC (Assignee)		
By L L 6-5-2, Signature Date Rylon Reof President Printed Name and Title		
STATE OF)) ss.		
COUNTY OF)		
On this 5th day of 50NC, 2019, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared KHAN RECO to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he or she executed the same as his or her free act and deed.		
	nunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State	
aforesaid on the day and year last above	written.	
	Notices Public	
My Commission Expires:		
10-4-22	ANDREW R BABLAAM Notary Public	
1 M. A. L.	My Comm. Exp. 10-04-22	
	Notary ID # 18174940-1	
DocH2, 4828-8320-1303.3		

PATENT REEL: 053394 FRAME: 0162